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PSD NVNT ax80 6785MHz AntB 

 

PSD NVNT ax80 6865MHz AntB 
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PSD NVNT ax80 6945MHz AntB 

 

PSD NVNT ax80 7025MHz AntB 
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PSD NVNT ax160 6025MHz AntA 

 

PSD NVNT ax160 6185MHz AntA 
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PSD NVNT ax160 6345MHz AntA 

 

PSD NVNT ax160 6505MHz AntA 
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PSD NVNT ax160 6665MHz AntA 

 

PSD NVNT ax160 6825MHz AntA 
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PSD NVNT ax160 6985MHz AntA 

 

PSD NVNT ax160 6025MHz AntB 
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PSD NVNT ax160 6185MHz AntB 

 

PSD NVNT ax160 6345MHz AntB 
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PSD NVNT ax160 6505MHz AntB 

 

PSD NVNT ax160 6665MHz AntB 
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PSD NVNT ax160 6825MHz AntB 

 

PSD NVNT ax160 6985MHz AntB 
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Appendix H. Conducted RF Spurious Emission 

Condition Mode Frequency (MHz) Antenna Max Value (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

NVNT 

ax20 

5955 

AntA 

-35.68 -27 Pass 

6175 -36.07 -27 Pass 

6415 -35.82 -27 Pass 

6435 -35.04 -27 Pass 

6475 -36.27 -27 Pass 

6515 -35.67 -27 Pass 

6535 -36.37 -27 Pass 

6695 -35.67 -27 Pass 

6855 -35.09 -27 Pass 

6875 -35.49 -27 Pass 

6895 -35.91 -27 Pass 

6995 -36.37 -27 Pass 

7115 -36 -27 Pass 

5955 

AntB 

-36.06 -27 Pass 

6175 -35.69 -27 Pass 

6415 -35.76 -27 Pass 

6435 -35.11 -27 Pass 

6475 -35.29 -27 Pass 

6515 -35.36 -27 Pass 

6535 -34.95 -27 Pass 

6695 -35.37 -27 Pass 

6855 -35.31 -27 Pass 

6875 -35.17 -27 Pass 

6895 -35.02 -27 Pass 

6995 -36.3 -27 Pass 

7115 -34.83 -27 Pass 

ax40 

5965 

AntA 

-35.64 -27 Pass 

6165 -36.41 -27 Pass 

6405 -36.3 -27 Pass 

6445 -34.94 -27 Pass 

6485 -36.31 -27 Pass 

6525 -35.75 -27 Pass 

6565 -36.04 -27 Pass 

6685 -35.78 -27 Pass 

6845 -34.47 -27 Pass 

6885 -36.12 -27 Pass 

6925 -35.64 -27 Pass 

6965 -35.32 -27 Pass 

7085 -35.91 -27 Pass 

5965 AntB -35.64 -27 Pass 
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6165 -35.7 -27 Pass 

6405 -35.38 -27 Pass 

6445 -34.54 -27 Pass 

6485 -35.74 -27 Pass 

6525 -34.2 -27 Pass 

6565 -36.04 -27 Pass 

6685 -35.53 -27 Pass 

6845 -36.11 -27 Pass 

6885 -35.16 -27 Pass 

6925 -35.71 -27 Pass 

6965 -35.34 -27 Pass 

7085 -35.26 -27 Pass 

ax80 

5985 

AntA 

-35.98 -27 Pass 

6145 -36.27 -27 Pass 

6385 -35.08 -27 Pass 

6465 -35.28 -27 Pass 

6545 -35.26 -27 Pass 

6625 -35.64 -27 Pass 

6705 -35.7 -27 Pass 

6785 -35.36 -27 Pass 

6865 -36.08 -27 Pass 

6945 -35.63 -27 Pass 

7025 -36.11 -27 Pass 

5985 

AntB 

-36.39 -27 Pass 

6145 -36.07 -27 Pass 

6385 -36.53 -27 Pass 

6465 -35.95 -27 Pass 

6545 -36.17 -27 Pass 

6625 -35.7 -27 Pass 

6705 -35.87 -27 Pass 

6785 -35.71 -27 Pass 

6865 -35.08 -27 Pass 

6945 -34.86 -27 Pass 

7025 -35.59 -27 Pass 

ax160 

6025 

AntA 

-35.95 -27 Pass 

6185 -35.7 -27 Pass 

6345 -35.87 -27 Pass 

6505 -36.06 -27 Pass 

6665 -33.81 -27 Pass 

6825 -35.34 -27 Pass 

6985 -35.85 -27 Pass 

6025 
AntB 

-35.68 -27 Pass 

6185 -35.66 -27 Pass 
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6345 -35.65 -27 Pass 

6505 -35.77 -27 Pass 

6665 -35.29 -27 Pass 

6825 -35.23 -27 Pass 

6985 -36.02 -27 Pass 
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Test Graphs 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 5955MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6175MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6415MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6435MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6475MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6515MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6535MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6695MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6855MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6875MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6895MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6995MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 7115MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 5955MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6175MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6415MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6435MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6475MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6515MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6535MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6695MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6855MHz AntB Emission 

 

  



                                     Report No.: BCTC2502942775-6E 

No.：BCTC/RF-EMC-005                   Page: 272 of 398                        Edition：B.2 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6875MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6895MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 6995MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax20 7115MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 5965MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6165MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6405MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6445MHz AntA Emission 

 

  



                                     Report No.: BCTC2502942775-6E 

No.：BCTC/RF-EMC-005                   Page: 276 of 398                        Edition：B.2 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6485MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6525MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6565MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6685MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6845MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6885MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6925MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6965MHz AntA Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 7085MHz AntA Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 5965MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6165MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6405MHz AntB Emission 
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Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6445MHz AntB Emission 

 

Tx. Spurious NVNT ax40 6485MHz AntB Emission 

 

  


